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ou::: Agrecrr.c~ t, 
clurificatio.:1. 

and undcr~tocd by you, R~y, 
vanccs .J~ade by publisher~: to an Author 
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on a boo~ 
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another $5000. 
. . 

ln shoi:t, 
·five months 

on :3 ign i n0, on 
U ft C :t· 11 i S 

Rwy, under tcr~s 

R~~.:1•~ re:t1.1rn, und·cu:::i:-.g ti~,:: £.i:c5t 
~ a~ o~lig~tin0 ~/self to ?~Y 

Agrco~cnt, to pay yo~ ~~d -: 
und 

totol 
you 
·R~y a 

rctt!rn, 
of our 
hll ...) ... y-·cn'·,., ,~s per ou ..... _ "I(" rec-•·,.. ... · l, (.l, ' '• • ;,. '-'.,;, I '-" J • ;J .., • '• - • • ._ I 

. .. ·, . 
,f 

will be r.1oc.1c 
of'$35,000. · 

to you by ;-;.y 
in equal 
due ·to you 

a:nount5, 
clnd Ray 

\•:ill be 
Ll'; t:!1 t, Ned. Bro',•r.), and tr.c ~(: p2:y::-.e;:-. ~z. 
cr~.;.1rg~d ~gainst whc1tcvc; ;~iJ.'j bcc0;;-i.c 

• -. . 
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Five 
the 
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.. una~r the ;"g.:-eerae:tt. 

rctu!'n, assu::1ing that I 
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fro=:1 you 

ha,,e cc~?lctcd 
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coopcrotion 

to 
from 
30 
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in which 
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4-- h A ..._ ,...., ..,,.. Ci C - ,..~ ._ -i-
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expect 

extent ions 
lishcr· has 
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Ray. Nor~ally_ a pub­
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the entire pub.lisning c.ivancc will 
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: ,::-~ ~,~·:.-:. · ··.-; ... 11 • ·• _ (c) .. Hnncs is ·on-attorney at law licenzcd to p·::--=1C- · 1
• :·\•· 1 

.· .. : '', .. :· ·. ;, · tic0 oa sucn in the State Qf Alilb2.~a; Ray ar.d H<lnes and c2:.::-1 c~: ·;•·· '{( l\)!?\?~ tr~~i:~i!:E: :~~~ \:~~$ h~~s c~~~~;~~~a~~~h t~n:~~c!~nti:n~ t ~~~ty. :;_- ·. : ... \. 
-~ ,_;(_, ~.* • : "~ : • . . . •: • . • . .... .: ·. . ~:. • • • . . •· ~ . l . :· .. ,1 .,. 

. • •• ~.,.,! j • 4 " ' 

.. ~~-~ { ·/···'· .,.~ .. -··. '· .' .... · .. (d) .. ~ Author pr~posoi· 'to \•ll"it·~;- litcra'-ry :.izitcri~l- ,;: .. _\~--~ ; •. 
_:;:~]~~:·::;·.>-· '4 • dealing- with tlic a~sassination of H2.rtin Luther King, Jr:., t::c · ,-.~-. - •··· 
.: . ;; : "~•:.. ... .. ~llcgcd· p~rticipution of Ray tl)crcin, and the _Trio 1, ;o~ tI'ic ,.. ·:, ... -~·;/.:·· )'~~-
):-~ ~--· .. -~-? .,,· .. · 1~urposc of c~tc:1blishing tn7 trut_h ~-,ith respect t1lcreto. . . ·.·~•.' .. ~,--· 

~1-(/~ .. }:.'<·, ··· · ~-· (c) Ray and Hanc~'··~-~c desirous of a~si!'.i".:i.r.g l\'.::..t.;)or,. ·.:_.··.•
1

~:_·:-· 

>, :;~:~:--~-~~·:" -· ·i ~ in 1r:.1c'h writing by furnis1)ing to 1,irn such r,;ate::ial_ rclutiv.:-. ::o···· --~ ..... .,..r:~, 
. ·~.,~.' .; . ? ~';:he ~ ... 1bjcct rn.1.ttcr of such w~itins which i\uti,or r:iig11t not c--.:.:1c::--:- ~ 1 ••• :- .. :·::_·~;._.-:\~ ·:· 

. .......... ... - \"' 1 . ' ..... ..,. . . .... -. - ... · . ,; .. ' ' ·.- ., .......... :· . ; •,.. .·•jl.C.""-.. ......... c.., ..... ~.. ,.,,., :.,r,,t.aln. ,"""' .
1 

.. _. ,~ .. ~ .. :',. ,, ,· -i,, 
• \ ... ,• .. ••f• . • . -.,. I ~ t ' II - ,._ • ,. 

!, •• • ·4- '· ... '·' ' ,,.·· •• , , .... ~~.1-1, .. f •. .. . ·, .. :• ....... ). .. ·., ... '~'- ·' 
;•.;·, .. ·}··-~~· .. ·~. · 2. Ruy und Hcines and each of thera ogrcc t1,~t tnc~.\iil~\\:,~-._.~;.·:~~'f':,\.:A 

· .,. · •:· \Jsc tncir best efforts to arransc \JS r.1any pcrson~l 1ntc-rv1c· . ..,~ •··· ~ ...... ,.\:-,:~:· ~ 
... ' between i\ut.:hor c1nd Ruy <'.)nd· on t1lc ·carli0~t occi!sion~ w)lich tii:ly·,.~ '\. :_. ..... \:(:-.~·;-

, ., •. . .. be- pcrmitt~<l by tt)C autho!."'ity r,uving juri~dictiort ovc~ the . , · ·;.: .:_z ·,; .. ~ . ._,~ 
··· i11Jtitution in whic1) R.1y is thc:1 confined: and tnat they (J·:1c1 .,, . ., :~~·_-,.~ . .'-.: : 

.. • :··. c.:ich ·of t11c,,1 on such occar;i~n::; 2.nd other-wise, throuc;;h E-1ncs or• .: .·. : ... ~ ;';;:~; 
·. • o t 11 c r pc:." son !l , w i 11 i m pa rt t o Au t }1 or such i n form 2l ti on ( h c r c i n · . , :"': . : ··-: .. ~ f. -!.~ 

·:, . · • '" · i • · t: 1. c " Pr iv ,1 t c Hat c r i a l" ) with r c ~ pc c t to t })(? a s s a z s i n a ti on of · •. · .,. · ·. ~ · ; ... ., · .i 
~..; -~- •. : }!cH."t in Lut1lcr King, Jr_., tnc ill lcscd p<)rtr;;cipa t ion of Ray . . . · ~ · :"° •• ;;_:·; ·{(~~- · 

- . . . , 

• 1 

... 7. -. ,,. . 

.. ~ . : .. . .• 

r 

t 1-. c r c in , and th c 1 i f c a nd a c t iv i t i cs of Ray , as t n e y or c i t :'1 c :.· · " , ~ .-;. :. . 
0£ thcr.i r;.~y have or reasonc:ibly ~2y be able ~o obtain: and thilt. ·~ .-.·:.:._:-" 
;.utnor znilll 'h'1ve tne right to use the Pr-ivc:itc ?-tate:-i.al or any ... · . '/,,~·: 

-. . 

. . part t'hcrcof in his writing of said li tcra ry ma tc:- ia 1: ..... · ; · : •;.~--;_:. · 

.•. .. 

., .. . 

.,, 

. . . 

.. 

.. 
.3. T11c litcrury rnotcrial \.ibich i\ut.hor proposes to 

Yiitc ~~ ~forc~~id, ·including such of th0 Private X~tcri~l ~~ 
Author in bia ~olc di~crction elect~ to use, is hereinafter 
rcfcr.-rc<l to .:i~ "Duid work", Author r.hall huvc, ilnd if '1nd to 
. i~:.; 0 C ::< t' C n t th Zl t t n Cy O r C i th~ r O f t fl C' :-:l h 4 V C a n y. rig n t .S , t i t l C 3 4 

c.< i n t c r c n t !l t'h c r c i n , R ~ y o n c.l H ~ n c s , .:i n d e ~ch o f tr, c r,, , s iv c , 
~c:l, ~o~i0n ~nd tran3fcr to Author, forever, the foll~:ing 
2bcoluto, cxclu~ivc and ~~qu~lificd rights: the ~ight to write 

· ,. i:0,id \-to~~~ uncl to uoc t1)c cJ:-:ic, in \-t~olc .or in p~rt, in \..'nutc-.·0.:­
• .. ·• r:.:-ir.n0r l\\.tU1or" in hie oolo .cli$crct.io:1 ::,~y elect, includi.nc, b\.~t . 

-.. · :: ~-·Jic::. lir.1itcc.l to t:10 2:ig1,t to Ii'luY.c ur.d/or cau!lo to 'be.- rnZ4'1e: ;.i~.:lc:.:}-

. .' ·zir.c. booi;, clror:i«tic, root.ion picture, tolcvinion ~nd/o:: ot'hc:· . . . . . . 
• • 
•. # $' 
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· . .. 
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• • ' . 
'=' • ~-1<1~1pt:.--1tion!; uf every }~ind, o( G~d<l t,.,•or}~ o:.: '"1ny p~1rt· tl,c::e".'>[, 

~ticl fot: the plt:.·po:;c of w,1ki.nr; u:iy o[ nc:-iid i.1d,1iA:,1ti'.Hl!; l\u'.:.i;(;:: 

. . <):: 111~. c.1c~.i.<jnce:; fi1~1y c}1~1r1cje, int•::::p()l,1b-i in, :idd too:: tll!ri~r;.::ct 
from ot· 1~,;1}:<~ [oreiqn lnnqL:::c;,! •11::::J ~nria or:, !J;1;<l \-tor~~, t-.o .r,>.:'-=il 
cxLcnt ~~ /\ull10.: in hi:; tole cli.:.;c::·•~tio:\ r;.tiy elect; the ~ole 

........ -~nJ cxclu:.;ivc 1:ight to r:1 :.\:;,~ m~,tion p.:.ct:u::c:~1 und tclr.:vi::;ior. 
•• .... : •··.· • nicLurcs of: "\lJ. }:ind~ ·,)~·::-~ct.l in •.,·i1ol0 o:: in ;)d!.'t on ~~id i.,.·o:.:-~-. 

i1;~d/c."\t· cont .. "li.ning chur'1ctc~-.G oi: ~.:,id w::,r% (includir.r;· rcr,12:-:e:; 

• 

• 

.. . . . 

.'•.. I o[ ~nd or ~c·c.1ucl!.i to u:1y :;\:·:11 pictu:-c~i), with tr,c ri<:;ht to 

. . 

"1 Jc""\.,..c ll"ccnn.l"l, ~r,,., ('''f'"r"'I.J."],, ,le, .... , 1·n the ... -,-,-. t·,, .... c,,c•..,·•r,,•4-::;, C J,.. , • U J , • __.I"- <..1. I"" :J \,_ • l, I • • ,J "-- , .. -· .,J (. •. ,. - t - .,/ ... , ') • IV 1_. \i., 

'the wo.r.J.<l, fot"cvcr; t11c- ri<Jht - to \.!~;;c tr)c :1.:-i~1c, · voice 2.r;"..1./o= 
1 i ~-; c n c ~ D o :: l: .:i y '1 n d i r ~ :1 c ~; , o r c i t.1 1 c- ~- o : t.1-: (' r., , i n o r t1 !:i t :1 e 
title! of :;,1id work; t11c ri911t to c:)t.Jin co~;y::-ir;11t in t:~c :-,.::::.0 
of J\t1t1)02.· o::- othcr,-1i:;c ir. ~11 CO'...!nt::i~:. t1,~0li(_jr1ot..:t the wo::l.c.!, 

• ::l 'cl to , .... ·., •-10,...•- ..,nd/o,.. ~-., or. ,.. ,;r, :-i,,:-. ... ~~'·1· o ... ,... t'--"' '"0 1 ,,.. 1.n c.;l, -.,ul_'-1. ,r J..1-.. U • '- Udo_J. •• _.._. ... ~ ~~'-!"'-u-.. .,,,, ,,L; o.> -i...; 

.:1 n<l c >: c 1 us i v c r i CJ 11 t to r. cg o ti c t c- : o :· , · c :-: cc u t c i :1d c! 1.:: l iv c r , .:. n 
1'--..,__~ t'"'l"'"' of '."lu 1·"-'or --10.,....,... 0.,.. in ... ,., ... -"\ ... ,(',,.. o(! Au .. ho- ~ .... , _ ....... ,,r_'i ..,,.!t""-" a<. ... 11_ i\ '-'' u ••\.,,,;" ..._ .... '--••l.: ·••"--•· -•• - L...,, .. 1 l,u •. 1 u ~ 

ii .:l n c.· 5 , or i'l n y · o f th c r:. {but \.: i tr, o •_. t co :-. ~ t.: l i. i n g w i t :,, o-:: c b t c1 i l. -
J.ncr t11c '1D;n:ov~l or con~cn 1

.: of R;-:v o::- E~r.es thereto), ~uci; ., .. .. . 

• 

'- . :-, . . . 1 • ..1..1ccn!:ics, y-:..·u.nts, _09.::."c-cr-:-.c;lt~, :in:_ con!:::t1:::ts witn r,1!;p,:ct. to c~i., 
1.3or~, <1ny of sc1id ud.:!pt~ticr;.s, 2.nd/.:,:- u!",:f of t11c· rie_7:1ts r-.0;::0in­
~1Jovc !Jct fort}), <1s Author in his ::olc di.scrction mc:iy clcc~; 

. . -

fa:: ti,i~ purpose· (but withe>ut li::-.itir:9 t'hc gcncrulity o: t:10 
foregoing) Ray .:lnd Hones ur.:1 .c.:ich o: t:1H~::1 hc!.·c;.)y i~rcvoc21bly . 
o~point Author the true u:1d lo\..':°ul 2.ttor-r.cy of thcr.1 2.r.J c~c:'1 
of t1l<:'r.l .to ncgoti2.tc for, c:<ccu~c- 2.:-::1 deliver, in the r.2r.:cs c,f 

, .. . ' . 
· · · -· - · · J\ulho::::-, Ruy and };c::1 n~s, or «1 ny. of the::., ~:; Au tho::: '~~y c lee t ~ ar.y 

'3nd· '1ll zuch li.ccn~cz, g::anLs, ~HJrcc-:-.~cnl~ ·and con~::-tiCt~ .. · . . . ·. .· ..... 
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) •#; \..._ , -' .. 11 '••'• •. • •.-1-••I .,.,L •• A,i .• 1•\.-;; .a"-'~_,,,.._,.__ 
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•:-. \: ~ •• •, •': ~ tc, • ' ,• I f '•• • _. 1 "I •, ,, t' • 
* • 

S'1'.:Yt1;;; O~·· 'l~~N, EtSSEJ-; I e=,; rel . 
J~Vl~ lli\.T'Q:, HAY 1 

.... 

ill·ITS 'IOL.tJ::'°.LT.(' 1 t·1ru:deil of th3 
Stat:! P~iitcntiur.1 at Petros, 
Te.'1l1C3See 1 

. . 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

NO. 

. . . . •· 

SE/'V'\'Tr'\ DIVI,...-o. T • ~'ilJ .:>J. .:-. 

'AFFID!'.VIri1 02 J.L~J.~ P~{ ---·-------------
I, Jerr;1 Ftfr:!, make oat11 in du8 for;:~t of law t"rat in :-rovc.::\.:icr, 1968, 

\. 

I talked to r 1r.. PGrc:.:r Porer~ian. That in b.t-iat conv0-r~atio:1, I told. ~-:~. 

to rrc that if ey brother, .... 
¥ .. -. ..... .,.., 

'.,Vu. .... ,. 

r,.1.:n his Hr. Fore.rr.zu"1 told vc tl1~1 that if rq/ broE:e~ ".(·c.:-:.t to 
. . .. --~- ... ..., ' 
'--6.....a.<.:~ .. 

"' ........ . · . ./.. . 
Huie wer3 old friends an<1 'b~at all t~1esc r:;:m ·.-;ere aft.er 

: i ·wcs the rron~:,. 

Later, ~- 'r. Forcrna."1 Coln.; to St. I.oats, : :issouri, and t."i.sd to s'3t. 

.E.).rl R'?.y had h....~n previou:;ly convicted, he \·:ould 11'3 convictcC.. 

and c1ic1 not. wi~!l to· plead s~lilbJ. 
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At the t.3;,il~ :C t.J.11:cd to ·t:10 \·r.citr.n7 z,:r.. lluic, h~ tr..,lrl 

sccut.io~ 1 a~:ld/ or tho r., l3. I 

.. 

~ . , - •, 
i._..i .. , ... -

narrc of S'b~vens w~10 e1e pro.5ecutioil ~-,as bribing h~, offering !ilir. a 

I ~ ,. d '- .. t1 . , oi: . course, re·cu,e,. to .cto lJ.s. 

ST.t~.:..~:.; O~ ·..1..~£·Ji:i8SS.8:i~) 
OJU:?lY OF 
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Tolson   

DeLoach 

Walters   

Mohr   

Bishop   

Casper   

Callahan 

Conrad   

Felt   
Gale   

Rosen   
Sullivan 
Tavel   

Soy ars   
Tele. Room  6 UI4A 
Holmes   
Sandy   MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT 

I 

AIRTEJJ 

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44l987) 

FROM: DIRECTOR j (44-38861) 

MURKIN 'X-1i5 
Reura irte]. 4/14/70. 

I 

4/21/70 

1 - Mr. McDonough 

SAC, Memphis should prepare an appropriate 
affidavit refuting the statement set forth in Jerry Ray's 
affidavit pertaining to the FBI and furnish the original 
to the Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee, and 
furnish copies to the Bureau for dissemination to the 
Civil Rights Division. 

EJM:js 
(4) 

MAILED 22 

1pr 1970 

COMM-FBI 

('197O 

J .COP1eSadO. 

by ITS CA rot.?, 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.. ... •• 
Memorandum 

TO Mr. DeL~· DATE: April 17, 1970 
1 - Mr. DeLoach 
1 - Mr. Rosen Soyars 

FROM 1 Mr. Malley Tele. Room __ 

1 - Mr. McGowan 

SUBJECT: 
1 Mr. McDonough 
1 - Mr. Bishop 

This is the case involving the murder of Martin 
King, Jr. 

(J1 

James Earl Ray, the subject who is serving a 99 year 
sentence in a Tennessee State Prison on his guilty plea to the 
murder of King, has filed a petition under the Tennessee "Post 
Conviction Relief Act". This is his last avenue of apj"~al in 
State CoUrt as his appeal previously was denied by the Tennessee 
State Sqpreme Court. -~ ... 

The bases of his current appeal are the same, namely: 

by his pre·vious _l. He~ha ~es conflict of interest 
, J!.ttorneys Arthur·•·.· nes and Per~~an and 
·fHuie in connect on with the financial returns 

writer William Bradford 
. I . . . 

Ray's story relative to the King shooting. 

..... 
from publications on 

2. He was deprived of full and free access to his attor­
neys while incarcerated in Shelby County (Memphis), Tennessee, Jail., 

3. The death of the trial judge, Preston Battle, soon 
after his trial and sentencing also deprived him of his right to 
new trial. , 

Attached to the petition is an affidavit by Jer~a·y, 
James Earl Ray's brother, which was taken under oat~~n which Jerry 
Ray claims that Percy Foreman stated that the prosecution and/or 
the FBI was bribing witnesses, "specifically a man by the name of 
STEVENS who the prosecution was bribing by offering him a large sum 
of money as a reward.,, 

This undoubtedly refers to Charles Quitma~ephens, who 
occupied the room adjacent to James Earl Ray at the house in Memphis 

l 

·~ 

i 
j 

::::j:hich the shot was;.~~~- \\SJ~NTitutD-- ~2: br ~:(lb.<, .s ) ~ 
(7) 

,/ 1 p..._...... 
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Rosen to DeLoach Memorandum 
RE: MURKIN 

There is no basis for Jerry Ray's statement that the FBI 
bribed Stephens. The Tennessee State Prosecutor has advised 
SAC, Memphis that there is no basis to Jerry Ray's statement that 
the prosecution bribed Stephens. The prosecutor indicated that 
they would answer the petition within the next 30 days. 

ACTION: 

It is recommended that SAC, Memphis be instructed to 
prepare an affidavit and furnish it to the Criminal Court of 
Shelby County, Tennessee, refuting the statement in Jerry Ray's 
affidavit pertaining to the FBI in order that the record will be 
set straight, 

' i 

✓ 

- 2 -
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' FBI 

Date: 4/28/70 

I . I -
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in -------'--------------------t11 
(Type in plaintext o-r code) 

I 

Via AIRTEl-, I 

(Priority) I 

----------------~-------------------------~-----L------- -
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

"FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT:OMURKIN 

Re your airtel 4/21/70. 

Enclosed are 2 copies of an affidavit prepared and 
signed by the SAC, Memphis, refuting the allegations set forth 
in JERRY RAY's affidavit. The original will be furnished to the 
Clerk of the Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee, on 
5/8/70, UACB. 

/§) - Bureau (Enc. 
1 ~.: 1,Jempb~. ;_; i 

JCH:jap ·, -
(3) 

Sent _____ M Per _____ _ 
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HTS REC'D - ClV RH, , 
FBI 

AN30 II S6 AM '11 

MAY 1 · f97Q 
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Meaphia, Tenneeaee 

April 18, 1970 

I, ROBD.T G. JBNSD, Special Agent in Charge of 

the lteaphia 01fice ot the l'ederal Bureau of IavMtiption, 

being duly norn, do hereby •k• the following free and 

voluntary statement to CLIPTON O. BALTBR, Aui■tant lpeci&l 

Agent in Charge of the Memph18 Office of the ~ederal Bureau 

of Investigation, regarding allegations aa4e by JBRRY BAY 

in an affidavit filed April 13, 1970, in the crtainal Court 

of Shelby County, Tenn ... ee, which affidavit 1• part of a 

Petition :ror Poat ConYietion Relief tiled April 13, 1970, 

styled, ".JAIIBI Bllll, RAY, Petitioner, va. State of Tenne1111ee 

aad LBIIS TOLLBTT, Warden of State Penitentiary at Petroa, 

Tenneaaee, Defendants ... 

JIRRY RAY baa alleged in hi■ affidavit that during 

the period that PBBCY FORDIA.M was tile attorney repraaenting 

the Petitioner .JAMBS BARL RAY tba.t "tbe Pro8ecution and/or 

the P.B.I. waa bribing witn ... es, ■pecifioally a aaa by the 

name of 8TBYBN8 who the proaecution was bribing by offering 

hia a larce awa of J10ney as a reward." 

As the Special Agent in Charge of the Meaphie 

Office during the period of the inYestlgation of the murder 
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, 

f 

ot Dr. MARTIN Ltrl'HIR ICING, JR., and aa the peraon directly 

reapomsible tor the overall superviaion of tbill inYeatigation, 

I am fully qualified to and do state that at no time did tile 

Pederal Bureau of Inv•tigatlon or any of its 8pecial Agenta 

or other employ.,.. offer a bribe or a reward to anJ witn ... 

in this tnveatip.tlon. 

It ia pr•waed that the wltn..., STBYDB mentioned 

in JmutY BAY'• affidavit 19 CBAILBS QUITMAN STBPHBH8, who 

was a tenant in the rooming houae at 422i South Jlain Street, 

Memphis, Tenaea■ee. on the date tllat Dr. MARTIN LUTIIBR. 

ICING, JR., waa murdered. All stated above, no penon repre­

senting the Federal Bureau of Inveettption baa eYer ottered 

any bribe or reward to obtain teat1Jaoa7 froa CHAR · QUITMAN 

ITBPBBHS. 

l•I 
• Special A nt in Charge 

Pederal Bur•u of Inveatiption 
lleapb.111, Tenn•••• 

8worn to and aubllcribed before aeon April 28, 1970, 

at lle•phia, Tenn8811ee. 

• 
Special Agent, 

Auiatant lpecial Aaent in Charge 
Federal Bur•u ot lnvNtip.tioa 
lleapllle, Tenn••ee 
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lltae Jatrtcf&. !htea, 't.­

aooo ... J'&tntw 
Lana1ne,Mt:cb1c,m. 1489!2-
AprU 27, 1910 p I/ 

0 
._ lftni fames £ arL R /Jc){_ 

-- L . iJ ' :u aa loilta a , ... .,..,.r tll:revg)Mnl\ tu aath 
of M&J' ,IID4 J: wo'lll.4 tt:le 7n.r h•l~ oa· 11F tO)tlet. 

Jt •: 4•tac 1t ... pa.1;1s::a1aec1 ta •• J.up;•• 
r,'8 ii■...., of tu, baden Dlpet. oa "D.e 
beahet: lllum11t Sa :r.w llaton ... t lllat017• • 
t».e entire btenattoB&l ■eara _ ter , __ 

• 111.rl ... 
llowaer·, l! :b&Y:e not b••• 111,le to tbd. 

&Df.~ Jllf •r'b&Gb or &UJ' other boob •• thl■ 
nb~•ct,elace it ia a rather_rec-.t oae,u.cl 
the MCM1.D.• ant.cl•• \bat I :b&Te fOUJMl 40 
not •••• to cOYer 1111' topic Ter, well. Would 
it lte J>O■at.'bl• tor 7n. • to Hd • ■oae 
pert.eclieala u.cl other· hOA. !afor•tt.oa 

on 7ov hi atorlc 1118.U.UBt T 

,,--;,, .• \t':)~ . ,,jtt,, u . 
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May 5, 1970 

Dear Miss Thias: 

I have received your letter of April 27th. In reply to 

your inquiry, James Earl Ray, who was sought by the FBI in connection 

with the slaying of Martin Luther King, was arrested on June 8, 1968, 

in London, England. He pleaded guilty on a murder charge and is now 

serving a 99-year sentence in the State of Tennessee. Since this Bureau 

has no authority to independently release any information concerning this 

matter, I am unable to be of further help to you.. 

.MAILED 111 
Sincerely yours, 

1MAY - 51970 
'1. Edgar Hoover 

coMM-fSJ John Edgar Hoover 
Director 

NOTE: There is no record of correspondent in Bufiles. 

Tolson __ 
DeLoach __ 
Walters __ 

Mohr--­
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 

Felt---
• Gale---
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TO • • 

OPTIONAL FOAM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 

~~~;~; ~;~;:ES G.RNMENT 
Memorandum 

I . DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 5 /7 /70 

FROM : 
,.<,)S;_ )_ , ✓vf\ SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509) {R v c.J 

SUBJECT: SECOND ANNIVERSARY OF THE DEATH OF 
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., 4/4/70 
RM 

On 4/4/70, a motion picture depicting MARTIN LUTHER 
KING, JR's civil rights work and death was shown at three 
theaters in Houston, Texa,. According to sources of the Houston 
PD, Intelligence Division, the movies were very well attended 
and no violent activities resulted. 

UACB no further investigation is being conducted 
in this matter and no LHM is being submitted and this / 

~ case is being closed in the Houston Office. ~ 

\ I . ~,, 

C)/:. Bureau 
1 - Houston 
DCS/akh 
(3) 

• 
t'-• ...._~ ..... --:.( t-·~--:-_,., ·.;,,... 

.. • ... "·~ --~>~ 

M/'l,Y I 1 1970 

== :z, - ,t· . liB::ms: 
"?l;..I&,....... -_ .. ,, 

C-- RACIA 
· _::. r Ii /', .. . . / 
0 !iii~} . ~ 0 JC - ;. 

5010
_

108 
-~ ~J;,Llu.s. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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William D. Ruckelshaus 
Assistant Attorney General 
Civil Division 

May 7, 1970 

Jerris Leonard c.t JTI 
Aaaista.nt Attorney General ..., 

J1?J ,~1~ta /\!~~1;'b Cf /.f ~ (~,' 1., r ' >< 
, rl ~~t(ol~;tiabetr-Jg·~ ~'=t.-

1
1JnU-edd.:-SUt·a

1
'~:tead ~ " 

, I uvPUJtJllie·n o ua ce an n te ;· • JJ ',,I 
./c,i States · Departm.ent or State '. J , · 

Civil Action No. 718-70, u.s.o.c. D. D.c. \ '~tJ /' 
Reference ls made to your letter or April 27, \jijJ 

1960·, and a subsequent mernorandum from the Direo-tor .. t· 
to you or April 30, 1970. ' ~ 

I ooncur in the Director's memorandum \('I . ~:J 
indicating that the federal process charging viola-\ \ _J-
tion 'ot a federal civil rights statute is still • 
outat-an41ng against James Earl Ray. The matter 
continues to be under investigati~n. In anJ release 
or any information the files pertaining to such 
investigation would, I believe, at this time be 
inimical to such investigation. 

cc: Director 
Federal Bureau or Investigation 

BEc. 85 

,- n'MAY 181910 i 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTION. AL ,ORM NO. 10 t S010-106 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
Gl• '6-!N. "ll£G. ,-,;;. 27 

UNITED STATES G 'ERNMENT 

·" ,, 

DATE: May 15, 1970 

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
- Mr. 
- Mr. 

, 

Tolson __ _ 

lK!.'ljlllO'l,'C--­

C. 
C la an __ 

~:~;a~d I 
Gale 
Rosen 
Sulli va 
Tave] __ _ 
Soyars __ _ 

Tele. Roorn __ 
Holmes __ _ 
Gandy __ _ 

_.-·· '-) 
SUBJ~CT: MURKIN 

1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

- Mr. 

Rosen 
Malley 
lricGowan 
McDonough 
Bishop 

\. 
- Mr. 

',.._ ·---~- ... ··· -· -· ' Mr. 

,/ 

0 
~ z 
'"! @\ri ~ 
~.w:>!'~ 

;~ ~ 
~i i l (J"' :,~i 

This is the case involving the murder of 
Martin Luther King, Jr. 

James Earl Ray, who is serving a 99-year sentence 
in a Tennessee State Prison on his guilty plea to the murder 
of King, on 4/13/70, filed a petition under the Tennessee 
"Post Conviction Relief Act" charging conflict of interest 
among his previous attorneys Arthur Hanes and Percy Foreman and 
writer William Bradford Huie; that he was deprived of full and 
free access to his attorney while in the Shelby County, Tennessee 
Jail and that the death of trial judge Preston Battle, deprived 
him of his right to a new trial. 

On 5/7/70, an amended petition for Post Conviction 
Relief Act was filed in the Shelby County Criminal Court 
Clerk's office, l\Iemphis, Tennessee, on behalf of Ray. 
Bernard Fensterwald, Jr., appears on this petition as one of 
Ray's attorneys. Fensterwald apparently replaced Attorney 
Robert W. Hill, Jr., of Chattanooga, Tennessee, and is reportedly 
the same Fensterwald who heads the private group called "National l Committee to Investigate Assassna tions"and who formerly worked 
for the Senate Judiciary Commit tee. He has clearly shown I).·,, 
himself to be unscrupulous, untrustworthy and anti-FBI /' IA 
(77-44206-46). \ ~/~ 

In this amended petition it is alleged that the FBI 
conducted an illegal search and seizure of Hay's rental premises 
at 107 Fourteenth Street, Northeast, Atlanta, Georgia, and that 
the fruits of this search and seizure were introduced in 
evidence at Ray's trial. This undoubtedly refers to evidence 
voluntarily made available by Jimmie Delton Garner, manager of 
a rooming house at 107 Fourteenth Street·, Northeast, Atlanta, 
which had been left there by a. tenan,t known to him as. Eric. S. 
Galt who had vacated his room.rp..-n~ .j</J 3?<.f I;: S'(~) 

.(\ '\'I.. 
CEP:jd ' / . at' t' * 

<7) ! . ( ( . )10 ACTION 

I~/ ... /'·' ,1.fv . ✓'I le· 
··"' I ·vii !) r· 

5~ MAY ~~-1sro :,; , .-,i.Jt~ ~ 
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• 
Rosen to DeLoach Memorandum 
RE: MURK IN 

ACTION: 

1. It is recommended that SAC, Frank V. Hitt, 
Atlanta, be instructed to prepare an affidavit and furnish 
it to the Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee, 
refuting this allegation in order that the record may be 
set straight. 

2. SAC, Memphis will be instructed to advise 
Tennessee State Prosecutor of action being taken regarding 
this allegation. 

✓ 

- 2 -
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AIRL 

TO: SACs, Atlanta (Enclosure) 
Memphis (44..1987) 

FROM: Dtroctor, FBI (44-.38861) )/ 

IlURKIN 

5/18/70 

1 - Mr. McDonough 

REC. 77 

RcMEairtol 5/8/70 and enclosures. 

Enclosed for Atlanta is copy of enclosure to 
Memphis airtol, 5/8/70. 

SAC should prepare appropriate affidavit refuting 
the allegation pertaining to illegal search and seizure, and 
furnish original and copies to Mcphis. Furnish three copies 
to Bureau. Atlanta return enclosure to Bureau. 

Memphis should advise appropriate state prosecutor 
of action being taken and then furnish original of affidavit to 
Criminal Court of Shelby County, Tennessee. 

EJM:is) 
(6) - 

Handle promptly. 

MAILED 8 

' $ 

Tolson   
DeLoach  COMM-FBI 
Walters   

Mohr   

Bishop   

Casper   

Callahan 

Conrad   

Gale   

Rosen   

Sullivan  I/CLTavel  

Soyars  

7J 

• AY Holme 4•  
Gandy   TELETYPE UNIT  

Alt INFORMATION CONTAINER 
HEREIN (S UNCLASSIFIED 

I 
tq4.o(f55 t*&— 
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• FD-36ev. 5- -64) 

10 

It o 
FBI 

Date: 5/8/70 

Transmit the following in 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via  AIRTEL  
(Priority) 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURK IN 

L 

Mi MFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN Irl UN LASSIF(ED 
DAT 0:4jl24 
C 1'14 

Re Memphis airtel to Bureau 4/14/70 wherein 
Memphis enclosed a copy of a Petition for Post Conviction 
Relief filed on behalf of JAMES EARL RAY in Shelby County 
Criminal Court Clerk's Office, Memphis, Tennessee. 

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 2 copies of 
an "Amended Petition for Post Conviction Relief" filed on 
behalf of JAMES EARL RAY in the Shelby County Criminal Court 
Clerk's Office, Memphis, Tennessee, on 5/7/70. 

The only allegation concerning the FBI contained 
in this petition is referred to on page 8 wherein RAY, 
through his attorneys, alleges that the FBI conducted an 
illegal search and seizure of RAY's rented premises at 
107 14th Street N. E., Atlanta, Georgia, and that the fruits 
of this search and seizure were introduced in evidence at 
RAY's trial on 3/10/69. 

It is noted that, according to this petition, RAY's 
attorneys of record as of 5/7/70 are J. B. STONER, RICHARD J. 
RYAN, and BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR. It is to be noted that 
1'ENSTERWALD, JR., apparently replaces ROBERT W. HILL, JR., 
attorney, Chattanooga, Tennessee, 

ApeaJ., t 

2M3ureäu (Encs. 
2-Memphis 
RFB:wp 
(4) 

c -i( 

Approved: 

According to the 5/8/70 issue of the "Commercial 
a daily Memphis, 1Tennessee, newspaper, FENSTERWALD, who 
* --

Special gE* i Charge 

ii T 11 / 

.12 MAY j3\1970 

P .. - 
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I .. ·-. - --"l .... -

-~ 
... .. I )·'-·'-

I 
I F B I 
I 
I Date: 5/22/70 
I 

Transmit the following 1n. ------------------------111 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 

Via __ . _A_I_R_T_E_L ___ _ I 

(Priority) I 

-----------------------------~------------------L-------

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (44-3386)(:f) 

SUBJECT: r"~r; 
1 Re Bureau airtel, 5/18/70. 'J 

Enclosed for Bureau are thre((3) · copies of 
affidavit prepared by SAC, Atlanta in response to instructions 
fntreairtel. In addition, enclosu~e to Atlanta in reairtel 
is attached. ___ ~ ~]) Ytll-G'1¥? s/~ho r,,r-

Original and two copies of above-described affidavit 
are enclosed for Memphis. Original should be furnished to 
Criminal .Court, Shelby County, Tenn. by Memphis Off?-ce. ---

. . ... ~bn.,, 1-/--lf- _ 5 '{ ¥ b 1 - !J-8 =r- · 
~g.()117' __ ..a..... 

r"'!F) Bureau (Enc. :,Net SURE . , ;, . / 
'-r- Memphis (44-1937) (Enc. 3) 10 ~ \ :, · / 

2 - Atlanta 
FVH:mal/lcc 
(6) 

~ ,-: • '· l' • .. ~ 

~:.:: .~ H 

., , . f . 
, l . _______ ,...._,,__,.,__.,__ ___ _ 

in Charge 

.. 
12 MAY 25 1970 

(°\ ~ , ,t ..,,.,., ,,,, 
S t M P -.,~. ~~ .. en ______ er ,,•,t,; •. , ~,-~,, 

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFicE : 1969 0 - 346-090 (11) 
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TO 

6-94 <Rev. t~a l-63) 
~At 'OIM NO. ,. 
MA'f t•H IOlflOH .IA CIIH. 110. NO. t1 

._ .. UNJT,ED STATES GOVERNMENT 

·Memor ,.Jdum 
Assistant Attornef General 
CIVIL RIGHTS DIV SION . 

... .. ' 

DATE: iray 26, 1970 

FROM Director, FBI / ' ,€, 
SUBJECT: ASSASSINATION OF rYC ~IARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 

CIVIL RIGHTS .,f 

Reference is made to mem_orandum dated 
(your file ) . 

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special 
Agent dated 
at • 

A. D This covers the preliminary investigation and 
no further action concerning a full investigation will be taken 
by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

B. D The investigation is continuing and you will 
be furnished copies of reports as they are received. 

C. D The 1nvest:..6at:!.on requested by you has now 
been completed. Unless advised to the contrary no further in­
quiries will be made by this Bureau . . 

D. D Pursuant to instructions issued by the Depart­
ment, no investigation will be conducted in this matter unless 
specifically directed by the Department. 

E. D Please advise whether you desire any further in­
vestigation. 

F. D This is submitted for your in~ormation and you 
will be advised of further developments. 

G. ~ This is submitted for your information and no 
further investigation will be conducted unless specifically re­
quested by the Department. 

H. D This covers the receipt of a complaint and no 
further action will be taken by this Bureau unless the Department 
so directs. 

Enc• NOTE: Enclosed is a copy of amended petition of James Earl Ray a?d 
a copy of an affidavit prepared by SAC Frank Hitt relative to obtaining 
evidence at rooming house in Atlanta. Copy of this affidavit is being 
filed in Criminal Court, Shelby County, Tennesse . 

t &-~ 
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t 
May 22, 1970 
Atlanta, Georgia 

A F F I D A V I T 

I, Frank V. Hitt, having been duly sworn, make 

the following statement to Jack Keith, Jr., who is quali­

fied to administer oaths. 

I am Special Agent in Charge of-the Atlanta Division, 

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), and occupied that 

position on April 15, 1968. 

On April 15, 1968, in connection with the Civil 

Rights investigation following the murder of Martin Luther 

King, Jr., I instructed Special Agents of the FBI to inter­

view James D. Garner, operator of a rooming house at 113 

14th Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia. 

On April 15, 1968, Garner advised these Special 

Agents that Eric S. Galt rented Room Number 2, 113 14th Street, 

N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, from March 24, 1968, to April 7, 1968. 

Garner stated Galt was offered an adjoining storage room in 

which to place his surplus belongings. This storage room 

had two doors, one off of the hall and one off of Room Number 2. 

Garner continued to utilize this room for storage while Galt 

was using it. Garner last saw Galt on March 31, 1968. On 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.. 
April 5, 1968, Garner entered Room Number 2 to change the 

' bed linen and found an undated note from Galt, which he 

destroyed, stating Galt had gone to Birmingham. The note 

further stated Galt had left his television set and would try 

to return for it in about one week. Galt left his key to 

Room Number 2 with the note. 

Garner advised that Galt's rent expired April 7, 

1968, and Galt had not returned to claim any of his belong­

ings that he left behind. Garner stated after April 7, 1968, 

the exact date unknown, he had his employees clean Room Number 

2 in order to rerent it. 

All items left by Galt were placed in the storage 

room according to Garner. 

With Garner's consent and in Garner's presence, 

Agents searched the storage room, which was under Garner's 

care, custody and control as landlord. Several items which 

were located during this search were voluntarily turned over 

to Agents, by Garner, for transportation to and examination 

by the FBI Laboratory in Washington, D.C. 

Sworn and subscribed before 
th"s 22nd day of May, 

, at Atlanta, Georgia 

~~~,v. 
Jack Keith, Jr. 

-~~ v1k 
Frank V. Hitt 
Special Agent in Charge 
Atlanta Division, FBI 

Assistant Special Agent in Charge 
Atlanta Division, FBI 

• 
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May 22, 1970 
Atlanta, Georgia 

A F F I D A V I T 

I, Frank V. Hitt, having been duly sworn, make 

the following statement to Jack Keith, Jr., who is quali­

fied to administer oaths. 

I am Special Agent in Charge of the Atlanta Division, 

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), and occupied that 

position on April 15, 1968. 

On April 15, 1968, in connection with the Civil 

Rights investigation following the murder of Martin Luther 

King, Jr., I instructed Special Agents of the FBI to inter­

view James D. Garner, operator of a rooming house at 113 

14th Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia. 

On April 15, 1968, Garner advised these Special 

Agents that Eric S. Galt rented Room Number 2, 113 14th Street, 

N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, from March 24, 1968, to April 7, 1968. 

Garner stated Galt was offered an adjoining storage room in 

which to place his surplus belongings. This storage room 

had two doors, one off of the hall and one off of Room Number 2. 

Garner continued to utilize this room for storage while Galt 

was using it. Garner last saw Galt on March 31, 1968. On 
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~pril 5, 1968, Garner entered Room Number 2 to change the 

. " 
bed linen and found an undated note from Galt, which he 

destroyed, stating Galt had gone to Birmingham. The note 

further stated Galt had left his television set and would try 

to return for it in about one week. Galt left his key to 

Room Number 2 with the note. 

Garner advised that Galt's rent expired April 7, 

1968, and Galt had not returned to claim any of his belong­

ings that he left behind. Garner stated after April 7, 1968, 

the exact date unknown, he had his employees clean Room Number 

2 in order to rerent it. 

All items left by Galt were placed in the storage 

room according to Garner. 

With Garner's consent and in Garner's presence, 

Agents searched the storage room, which was under Garner's 

care, custody and control as landlord. Several items which 

were located during this search were voluntarily turned over 

to Agents, by Garner, for transportation to and examination 

by the FBI Laboratory in Washington, D.C. 

Sworn and subscribed before 
me ~s 22nd day of May, 

......___.l~~t:;:r~Q 
Jack Keith, Jr. 

-~/4 J(' 1/4 
Frank V. Hitt 
Special Agent in Charge 
Atlanta Division, FBI 

Assistant Special Agent in Charge 
Atlanta Division, FBI 

-
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OM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 _ 
MAY 111112 EDITION • 

~;;~~~ ~;~;ES GO~RNMENT • 
Memorandum 

Director, FBI (44-38861) DATE: 6/3/70 

SAC, Birmingham (44-1740) (P*) 

·-. 

CMURKIN, 
00: ME 

Rerep SA HENRY A. SNOW dated 4/17/68 at Birmingham, 
wherein it is set forth that a complaint was filed against 
subject under the alias of ERIC STARVO GALT at Birmingham on 
4/17/68 charging him with having conspired with an unnamed 
brother to violate Section 241, Title 18, U. s. Code. 

u. S. Marshal, Birmingham, on 5/26/70 advises he still 
holds above-mentioned warrant. 

The existence of this warrant was set forth in a -~ 
letterhead memorandum from the Birmingham office under date of 
6/13/69. 

Since news releases available to the Birmingham office 
indicate that subject RAY has ~-~b~usted possibilities of appeal 
from the sentence he is now serving, the Bureau may desire to 
contact the Department with the idea of authorizing the dismissal 
of this warrant, _ _ _{____ ,,...,,.,_..\.#( t: ... ~ /,.-1...l ,{ r ,,. .. f /t l'-1 _, /';,-,/-<. ,/ 1 ,,,.,..t' t::. ___ _ 

:- ....Y'l--'--'f''\1 :) ,,.._ ,( i • . " • , 

,,,,,,-;::-" t,~~,,- Bureau 
2 - Memphis (44-1987) 
2 - Birmingham 
HAS:rte 
(6) 

59 JUN 111970 

JUI~ 5 1970 

- · Buy U.S. -saiings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJEC 

/ 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 3010-106 
MAY 1962 EDITION 

GSA.'ON. REG. RO. 27 

UNITED STATES GPRNMENT 

Memorandum 
10 

:1r, DeLoach 

:A. Rosen, 

C'MURKIN 

DATE: June 9, 1970 

1 - Mr. DeLoach 
1 Mr. Rosen 
1 Mr. Malley 
1 Mr. McGowan 
1 Mr. Price 
1 Mr. Bishop 

This is the case involving the murder of 
Martin Luther King, Jr. 

This is to recommend letter dated June 2, 1970, 
from Mr. Pau1anylyshyn of Ontario, Canada, not be 
a cknow 1eVge& 

3' 5  
TIië Bureau received a letter date& r:/2/70, from 

an individual identifying himself as Paul Danylyshyn of 
Ontario, Canada. Enclosed with this letter is a copy of 
two long distance telephone bills and a copy of a letter 
dated June 17, 1969, from the District Attorney Gen 'al., 
Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, to Mr. Wallace V.Dubinsky, 
Attorney at Law, Port Arthur, OWtario, whoThpparently "iii-
June of 1969, represented Danylyshyn, 

Danylyshyn claims to have been helpful in the 
identification and apprehension of the "wanted killer(s)" of 
the late Martin Luther King, Jr., through the medium of 
"extra-sensory perception" (ESP). He voices his disapproval 
of our Memphis office and states he spoke with "Agent Sullivan" 
and SAC Robert Jensen regarding the kil,. furnished the enclosed telephone bills I t 0fli 

oo!/Ju) 0 -  

with our Memphis office. Danylyshyn generally icothplain he has 
received no monetary reward for'i1ie information furnished by him 
and that our Memphis office has taken all the cred4t-ot   
solution of this case. 

I JUN 11 1970 
Records of the Memphis office disclose Danylyshyn 

made several calls to that office and offered vario typ — 

suggestions based on his extra-sensory perception, none of 
which was considered worthy of any investigation, He was 
mainly concerned with the reward that had been offered and was 
told by SAC Jensen that the FBI had nothing to do with the 
reward offered, He appeared somewhat upset over the possibility 
that people might consider him a "kook" or a "nut" because of 
his stories of ESP powers and other psychic knowledge. Inone 
of his telephone calls he said that perhaps he would get in 

to uôh with one of the national magazines or possibly the 

c;3 tE  s/1jdNCLOSUR  14 
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Rosen to DeLoach Memorandum 
RE: MURKIN 

' 

Southern Christian Leadership Conference and furnish the 
information he has based on his ESP and psychic powers. He 
was, of course, told that the FBI was in no position to give 
any advice or to place any restriction on what he did, and 
he concluded this telephone call by stating he would not 
help the police in any way, shape, or fashion. 

SAC, Memphis has advised that the District Attorney 
General's Office, County of Shelby, Memphis, Tennessee has 
received correspondence from Danylyshyn•s lawyer relative to 
the reward money, and th a t office has advised the attorney 
that there is no mention in his files of any information given 
by Mr. Danylyshyn to any law enforcement or investigative body 
that led to the arrest and conviction of the murderer of King. 

The records of the Bureau conta:il no record 
identifiable with Paul Danylyshyn. 

ACTION: 

' 

It is recommended that Danylyshyn's letter not be 
acknowledged as any acknowledgement could invite further 
irrelevant correspondence from Danylyshyn and would possibly 
be used by him in an effort to try and embarrass the Bureau. 
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John Edgar Hoover, Esq. 
Federal Bureau of Investigation, 
9th Pennsylvania Avenue, 
Washington, D. C., 20535, 
U. S. A. 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

Apt. 44, 38 S'berland 
Thunder Bay, North, 
Cntario, Canada, 
June 2nd, 1970. 

i I 
I 

St. 

It is with disappointment that I write you this letter. 

~tr disappointment is against your great law enforcement agency, that 
you capabzy head, the "Federal Bureau cf Investigation." 

Rather, my disappointment is against one of your offices cf the 11 Fed-
eral Bureau of Investigation," namely, of Memphis, Tennessee. rw , ...... 

In my talented ways, I wanted to be helpful in apprehending the wan­
ted killer(s) of the late Doctor Rev. ~Tartin Luther King, Jr. 

Monetary gains were in mind as well. 

Please note enclosures. Helpful I have been, in my ways, through th 
medium of "Extra-Sensory Perception." ~ 

Your office at Memphis has not given me any mention for my help; 

" •~-.,. Infonnaticn spoken over the first two telephone calls; first conver- _c· __ 
sation -with agent Sullivan; second conversation ldth agent-intaharge Robert Jen- .-=.. 
sen. Topic of conversations: Name of killer(s) -- Ray, als~onard (accomplice 2J 
equal~ responsible). This Leonard is a redhead (Do you want his description?). 

"If looking for Ray, in C.:anada, try fj_rst to look for him in the c=Lty 
of Toronto, Ontario, Canada." 

Other information was spoken about, as well, ~~has th,suppcsed 
name of a Russian or Chinese spy in your country -- Normarr ~, or l'.'.k·eene. 

The information in regard to the late Dr. ¥.iartin Luther King, Jr., 
was given to your office prior to the apprehension of James Earl Ray, in Great 
Britain (please note dates). 

I DID receive a raw deal, I would say. I did ask them to pay for my 
telephone calls. I did not hear from them in any way. Why? I have also written 
a few times. 

ENCLOSURE 
\ ., --~ 

What is their purpose in ignoring me; who is this Leonard; why was he 
not brought to trial? (he is an accessory to a murder); it I s been ever two years 
now that he is kno1-m to your Bureau. What I s the delay-? Who is he?? _ I 

!_µ_ 3 <J 1 (.. I --- > ) - ! ~ - i/•• Ch¥ ·' 
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J. Edgar Hoover - 2 - June 2/70. 

They (your Memphis office) take the credit (all the credit). They 
made it so that I lost out on the reward money offered. Wasn't fair was it? 

If this is their attitude, I am to assume that it is also the atti­
tude of your "Federal Bureau of Investigation." 

It i~\with regret that I write you as I do. 
t\.\\<L 

I have\great respect for your agency. I may have been helpful at 
some other time to your agency, through means of -- "Extra Sensory Perception," 
but I strong]y believe the attitude of your Memphis, Tennessee, office also re­
flects your agency's attitude (hope I am wrong). 

Forgive me, I.fr. Hoover, for my tone of letter here and there. If it 
takes a fool to criticise, then you have just met one (a big fool at that)! 

As a Canadian citizen, tell me to mind my own business. I have it 
coming. "'· 

PD/L 
En els. 

Thank you for your time and effort to this letter, Sir. 

Yours trul~r, 

r . n 
'---1 ~ 

Pau~.ylysbyn 
I I 

/ 
i 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




